Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 21-477

File Number: 21-477

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting

retroactive authorization to execute a contract with the State of Wisconsin for

$12,666,258 in federal Emergency Rental Assistance (ERA) funding and apply for and

accept an additional $8,410,244 in direct ERA 2 federal funding
[Enter body here]

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

on 5/20/2021 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr..
Logsdon, Martin, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor,

Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification of County fwl OMQJ.WIY\['C‘/M@}M

Board Passage by parcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Q\"'\* 6 CLQ&——\

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive ®“ ; "

approvaliveto of David Crowley
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Ghge & A=
Received by County

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Date

Date

Date

MAY 20 2071

MAY 20 2521

j\.‘v\v_ 2 oy

Date

JUN 02 2021

Milwaukee County Page 1

Printed on 5/'21/21



